



Alabama Department of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 1

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20170609999

County: COFFEE

Letting Date: June 09, 2017

Area / District: 0702

Contract Time: 30 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9010(985)

EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Rank	Vendor	Name	Amount
1	18005	GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.	\$330,939.29
2	14007	W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$347,242.05
3	03540	CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$353,282.95
4	14001	NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$463,995.50



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 2

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20170609999

County: COFFEE

Letting Date: June 09, 2017

Area/District: 0702

Contract Time: 30 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9010(985)

EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0100 619B354	2.000		8,000.00	16,000.00	5,625.00	11,250.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
88" Span, 54" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (Double Line)	Each							
0110 634A001	200.000		40.00	8,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	20.88	4,176.00
Industrial Fence, 5 Feet High	LF							
0120 634D010	1.000		8,000.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	625.21	625.21
Gate, 10 Feet Wide, Complete With Fittings (Without Barbed Wire)	Each							
0130 650A000	404.000		5.00	2,020.00	18.00	7,272.00	20.00	8,080.00
Topsoil	CUYD							
0140 652A100	2.000		1,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	850.00	1,700.00
Seeding	Acre							
0150 656A010	2.000		1,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
Mulching	Acre							
0160 659C001	2,100.000		1.95	4,095.00	2.00	4,200.00	1.50	3,150.00
Erosion Control Product, Type S3	SQYD							
0170 665A000	2.000		0.01	0.02	700.00	1,400.00	750.00	1,500.00
Temporary Seeding	Acre							
0180 665B001	6.000		0.01	0.06	400.00	2,400.00	750.00	4,500.00
Temporary Mulching	Ton							
0190 665E000	500.000		1.00	500.00	5.30	2,650.00	1.50	750.00
Polyethylene	SQYD							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 3

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20170609999

County: COFFEE

Letting Date: June 09, 2017

Area/District: 0702

Contract Time: 30 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9010(985)

EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0200	665I000	70.000	0.01	0.70	54.83	3,838.10	50.00	3,500.00
	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	Ton						
0210	665J002	200.000	3.00	600.00	5.00	1,000.00	3.00	600.00
	Silt Fence	LF						
0220	665N000	50.000	80.00	4,000.00	52.33	2,616.50	40.00	2,000.00
	Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	Ton						
0230	665O001	200.000	1.50	300.00	0.50	100.00	1.00	200.00
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						
0240	680A001	(1)	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.01	0.01	7,000.00	7,000.00
	Geometric Controls	LS						
0250	698A000	(1)	0.01	0.01	0.10	0.10	0.00	0.00
	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 34,000.00)	LS						
0260	740B000	329.000	12.00	3,948.00	20.00	6,580.00	7.82	2,572.78
	Construction Signs	SQFT						
0270	740D000	30.000	25.00	750.00	85.00	2,550.00	44.66	1,339.80
	Channelizing Drums	Each						
0280	740E000	30.000	15.00	450.00	10.00	300.00	21.88	656.40
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
0290	740M001	30.000	15.00	450.00	2.00	60.00	9.49	284.70
	Ballast For Cone	Each						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 4

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20170609999

County: COFFEE

Letting Date: June 09, 2017

Area/District: 0702

Contract Time: 30 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9010(985)

EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		(2) W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		(3) CHILTON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	Section Totals:		\$330,939.29		\$347,242.05		\$353,282.95
	Contract Totals		\$330,939.29		\$347,242.05		\$353,282.95

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 5

Call Order: 999 **Contract ID:** 20170609999 **County:** COFFEE
Letting Date: June 09, 2017 **Area/District:** 0702 **Contract Time:** 30 Working Days

Contract Description: **Project(s):** ERPR-9010(985)
EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	Total						
0010	201A002	(1)	8,000.00	8,000.00				
	Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4,000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 2 Acres)	LS						
0020	210A000	6,201.000	9.00	55,809.00				
	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD						
0030	430B000	95.000	50.00	4,750.00				
	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467 Or #57)	Ton						
0040	535B019	206.000	375.00	77,250.00				
	88" Span, 54" Rise Side Drain Pipe	LF						
0050	600A000	(1)	42,245.00	42,245.00				
	Mobilization	LS						
0060	602A000	10.000	300.00	3,000.00				
	Right Of Way Markers	Each						
0070	610C001	889.000	57.00	50,673.00				
	Loose Riprap, Class 2	Ton						
0080	610D003	9,036.000	0.50	4,518.00				
	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQYD						
0090	610E000	1,787.000	56.50	100,965.50				
	Tied Concrete Block Mat	SQYD						



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 6

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20170609999

County: COFFEE

Letting Date: June 09, 2017

Area/District: 0702

Contract Time: 30 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9010(985)

EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
0100 619B354	2.000		7,000.00	14,000.00				
88" Span, 54" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (Double Line)	Each							
0110 634A001	200.000		20.00	4,000.00				
Industrial Fence, 5 Feet High	LF							
0120 634D010	1.000		1,000.00	1,000.00				
Gate, 10 Feet Wide, Complete With Fittings (Without Barbed Wire)	Each							
0130 650A000	404.000		12.50	5,050.00				
Topsoil	CUYD							
0140 652A100	2.000		1,000.00	2,000.00				
Seeding	Acre							
0150 656A010	2.000		1,000.00	2,000.00				
Mulching	Acre							
0160 659C001	2,100.000		3.50	7,350.00				
Erosion Control Product, Type S3	SQYD							
0170 665A000	2.000		1,000.00	2,000.00				
Temporary Seeding	Acre							
0180 665B001	6.000		350.00	2,100.00				
Temporary Mulching	Ton							
0190 665E000	500.000		2.50	1,250.00				
Polyethylene	SQYD							



Alabama Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids

DATE: 6/9/2017

Page: 7

Call Order: 999

Contract ID: 20170609999

County: COFFEE

Letting Date: June 09, 2017

Area/District: 0702

Contract Time: 30 Working Days

Contract Description:

Project(s): ERPR-9010(985)

EMERGENCY SLOPE REPAIR (GRADE, DRAIN, AND PAVE) ON SR-134 AT ALBERTON BAPTIST CHURCH

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.					
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
0200	665I000	70.000	57.00	3,990.00				
	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	Ton						
0210	665J002	200.000	5.00	1,000.00				
	Silt Fence	LF						
0220	665N000	50.000	56.00	2,800.00				
	Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	Ton						
0230	665O001	200.000	1.25	250.00				
	Silt Fence Removal	LF						
0240	680A001	(1)	27,500.00	27,500.00				
	Geometric Controls	LS						
0250	698A000	(1)	34,000.00	34,000.00				
	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 34,000.00)	LS						
0260	740B000	329.000	15.00	4,935.00				
	Construction Signs	SQFT						
0270	740D000	30.000	50.00	1,500.00				
	Channelizing Drums	Each						
0280	740E000	30.000	1.00	30.00				
	Cones (36 Inches High)	Each						
0290	740M001	30.000	1.00	30.00				
	Ballast For Cone	Each						

